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EMPOWERMENT OF MINORITY COMMUNITIES

3738. SHRI. ANEEL PRASAD HEGDE:

Will the Minister of Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries including the percentage of total number of beneficiaries of weaker sections of six notified minority communities under Nai Roshni, Nai Manzil, Seekho aur Kamao, USTTAD, Naya Savera and Nai Udaan during last five years, State-wise/ UT-wise; and

(b) the funds allocated and spent and achievements made under these schemes during the last three years, scheme-wise and State-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Minority Affairs implemented Nai Roshni, Nai Manzil, Seekho aur Kamao, USTTAD, Naya Savera and Nai Udaan schemes across the country for the six (6) centrally notified minority communities.

State-wise funds allocation is not done under the above mentioned schemes. The number of beneficiaries belonging to minority communities under these schemes, funds allocated and utilized during the last five years w.e.f. 2018-19 to 2022-23 is given in the table below:


S. No. Scheme
Number of

Beneficiaries*
Funds Allocated (RE)

( Rs. in crore)
Funds utilized (AE)*

( Rs. in crore)

1 Nai Roshni 90,900 37.50 30.54
2 Nai Manzil 98,712 347.00 244.49
3 Seekho aur Kamao 2,04,561 1,040.00 875.04
4 USTTAD 7,393 264.00 229.77
5 Naya Savera 30,067 208.32 139.17
6 Nai Udaan 5,194 33.68 28.51

 * Figures are provisional.

State-wise details of beneficiaries under the above mentioned schemes are available on the website of the Ministry i.e. www.minorityaffairs.gov.in.


*****

